Safe-Swap Modular Power Protection
Power range: 8-200 kW per rack
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Conceptpower DPATM
Technical Specifications
Conceptpower DPA™ highlights at a glance
 DPA with Safe-Swap Modules (SSM)
For premium power protection availability

1x CBAT-DPA-200 40x28Ah 13 9 7
Common Battery configuration Battery Autonomy  in (min.) for Tot. System Power (4+1)
 With 4  Modules Module Type 4 x DPA 30 4 x DPA 40 4 x DPA 50
Total System Power 120kVA/96KW 160kVA/128KW 200kVA/160KW
1x CBAT-DPA-120 (3x40)x28Ah 9 6
1x CBAT-DPA-200 (3x50)x28Ah 12 9
1x CBAT-DPA-200 (4X50)x28Ah 18 12 9
2x CBAT-DPA-200 5x (2x40) x 28Ah 43 30 22
Section-10
00-8384_S10_NW_TDSDPA_GB_120806                                                                     Page 17/20
Printed in Switzerland – Modifications reserved
10.11 INSTALLATION PLANNING
Clearances X Y
Minimum 200mm 900 mm
UPS Frame type (25kVA up to 125 kVA) CLASSIC DPA-25 TRIPLE DPA-75 UPGRADE DPA-125
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 550x1650x780 550x1975x780 550x1975x780
UPS Frame type (50kVA up to 250 kVA) CLASSIC DPA-50 TRIPLE DPA-150 UPGRADE DPA-250
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 730x1650x800 730x1975x780 730x1975x800
Battery Cabinet Type NA CBAT DPA-120 CBAT DPA-200
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm NA 730x1975x800 1200x1975x800
Accessibility Totally front accessibility for service and maintenance (no need for

(IEC 60950-1)
I nom
(A)
Fuse E
+ / N / -
(Agl/CB)
Cable E (mm2)
for CBAT DPA 120 or 200
ONLY
+ / N / -
Com. Battery Sep. Battery
MD Frames (Frames shall be cabled to there full rating capability)
CLASSIC
DPA-25 25 3x63A 5x10 34 5x10 36 A 3x63A*1 3x10 3x10
TRIPLE
DPA-75 75 3x125A 5x50 101 5x50 108 A 3x160A*1 3x50 3x (3x10)
UPGRADE
DPA-125 125 3x225A 5x95 169 5x95 181 A 3x260A*1 3x120 5x (3x10)
MX Frames (Frames shall be cabled to there full rating capability)
CLASSIC
DPA 50 50 3x100A 5x25 67 5x25 72 A 3x100A*1 3x25 3x25
TRIPLE
DPA-150 150 3x250A 5x120 or 5x(2x50)  202 5x120 or 5x(2x50) 218 A 3x300A*1 3x150 3x (3x25)
UPGRADE
DPA-250 250 3x400A 5x(2x95) 337 5x(2x95) 362 A 3x500A*1 3x(2x150) 5x (3x25)
Other intermediate Ratings (we recommend to cable the frame mentioned above at full rating to able future upgrading)
10 3x20A 5x2.5 13 5x2.5 14 A 3x32A 3x4
15 3x25A 5x4 20 5x4 22 A 3x63A 3x10
20 3x40A 5x6 27 5x6 29 A 3x63A 3x10